MICHIGAN ROPERS' ASSOCIATION

EST 1949

www.michiganropersassociation.com

Tony Lauer—President
11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, Ml 48451

Email: TonyLauer@hotmail.com

Joe Crawford—Vice President
5335 Hosner Rd.

Metamora, Ml 48455

Email: JoesBar@hotmail.com

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer
11520 Fairbanks Rd.

Linden, M1 48451

810-223-4045

Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

Directors 2020/2021

Becca Crawford 248-830-7361
Brandon Kennedy 810-869-4208
Dan Cline 517-204-0814

David Worgiss 517-983-8909

Dick Smith 269-830-5275

Dion Wade 248-881-4264

Jarid Rinz 810-919-7795

John Braska 517-983-9862

Kacie Worgiss 517-231-1281
Kendall Read 248-982-4863

Nate Welch 810-304-0176

Nick O’Heran 269-953-0222
Rachel VanderKodde 616-723-4124
Ryon Pletcher 810-624-6508

Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

Seth Madry 269-275-3982

Zac Clark 248-842-2467

MARCH 2021

Membership Dues:

New $82.00, Renewal $80.00, Youth (age 16) $15.00, Family $125.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00 and Associate

(bulletin only) $30.00

Notes:”’
1.
2. Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
3. Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
4. Dogs must be on leash

5. Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month
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March 27" Rosebud Ranch

7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, M1 49021
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM
Open -5 Hd Progressive $30/man $17cc.

Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $25/man $17 cc.

Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.

11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100

**ROPING WILL STOP FOR THE GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING**

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $50/man $17 cc.
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $25/person $10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)
Ladies and Youth Breakaway-2Hd. $45ef, $20c. Payoff 1/5 entries

Youth Steer Stopping

Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.

SOCIAL DISTANCING AND FACEMASKS ENCOURAGED WHEN NOT COMPETING, PER CDC MDHHS COVID-19 GUIDELINES.

*%2020 YEAR END AWARDS TO FOLLOW ROPING **



http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

April 10" Rosebud Ranch

7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, Ml 49021
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $30/man $17cc.

Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

11PT W/#9 Incentive- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2- 4 Hd Progressive $50/man $17 cc.
Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.

11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $50/man $17 cc.
Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice =2 Hd $25/person $10.00cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)
Ladies and Youth Breakaway-2Hd. $45ef, $20c. Payoff 1/5 entries

Youth Steer Stopping

SOCIAL DISTANCING AND FACEMASKS ENCOURAGED WHEN NOT COMPETING, PER CDC MDHHS COVID-19 GUIDELINES.

Thank You to our 2020 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

Brett and Rachel Vanderkodde
Cal and Brandy Casey
Crawford Custom Leather
Dick Smith
G&G Cattle Co.

Jarid Rinz Horse Shoeing
Jeff Rouse Construction
Jenks Masonry
Joe and Becca Crawford
John and Brooke Braska
Johnny V’s Smoke Shack
Heisler Law Office
Kennedy Excavating, Inc.
L’BRI PURE N’ Natural with Ashley
Nate and Bailey Welch
Peabody Insurance
R Clover Ranch
Rosebud Ranch
Royston Performance Horses
Ryon Pletcher Horse Shoeing
Tony and Angie Lauer
Woody’s Bar & Grill

***WE WILL BE DOING THE GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING BETWEEN THE
11PT AND THE 4 AND BELOW THEN AWARDS AFTER AT THE MARCH 27™
ROSEBUD RANCH ROPING. ***



Rule Proposals
THESE WILL ALL BE VOTED ON AT THE 3/27/21 GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING

3" Time Submitted

Page 13 ARTICLE VIII - TEAM ROPING G. State Finals:

Option 1

ARTICLE VIII =-TEAM ROPING G. State Finals

1. A member must compete in at least four (4) M.R.A. Approved jackpots in the current year to be eligible (qualified) for State Finals.
A member must compete in that division on that side (Header or Heeler) to be eligible (qualified) for State Finals. Positions cannot

be moved from one side (Header or Heeler) to the other.

2. The amount of added money the M.R.A. adds per division to the State Finals will be based on the amount of run money collected
throughout the year. A minimum of 25% of the total run money collected in that division will be added to the State Finals roping.

3. The State Finals roping format will be determined by the divisions Year End Championships are awarded in.

Option 2

ARTICLE VIII- TEAM ROPING G. State Finals:

1. The top fifteen (15) headers and the top fifteen (15) heelers in each division will rope with each other at the State Finals roping.
Ropers can only enter once unless they are in the top fifteen (15) of the year end standings on each side (Heading & Heeling) after
the final regular season roping prior to the State Finals roping. Finals positions cannot be moved from one side (Header or Heeler) to
the other. If a member in the top fifteen (15) does not enter the State Finals roping by the close of entries or is not qualified
(competed in four (4) or more M.R.A. - 14 - roping’s for the current year) for the State Finals these positions will be filled by qualified
members starting with position sixteen (16) and going down until fifteen (15) positions are filled for the finals.

2. A member must compete in at least four (4) M.R.A. Approved jackpots in the current year to be eligible (qualified) for State Finals.
3. The Board of Directors will determine the specific format of the State Finals Roping.

4. The amount of added money the M.R.A. adds per division to the State Finals will be based on the amount of run money collected
throughout the year in that division. A minimum of 25% of the total run money collected in that division will be added to the State

Finals roping.

5. To obtain a State Finals position at any jackpot there must be two (2) or more teams entered. 6. The State Finals roping format
will be determined by the divisions Year End Championships are awarded in.



Page 4 Article Il -

D. Annual dues of members will be payable as of the first Wednesday following Labor Day. No points or State Finals positions will be
awarded unless dues are paid. (New membership and annual dues are published on each bulletin issued.).

6" Time Submitted

Page 14. Article VIIl Section H. #4
1) Championship divisions shall be as follows

A) Open

B) 10pt or 11pt (either of these would be fine to be determined by vote of membership)

C) 8pt

D) Novice (Heading and Heeling)
This would make our ropings consistent, in that all would offer the same divisions. It would also keep the points within that division
there by eliminating carry over from one division to another. Lastly what other roping associations award their champions like our
current system?

Page 14. Article VIII Section H. #4
1) Championship points will be determined as follows
1% Place 6X No. of teams in that round.
2" Place 5X No. of teams in that round.
3" Place 4X No. of teams in that round.
4™ Place 3X No. of teams in that round.
5" Place 2X No. of teams in that round.
6™ Place 1X No. of teams in that round.

The average would be doubled.

1* Place 12x No. of teams.

2" Place 10X No. of teams.

3" Place 8X No. of teams.

4™ Place 6X No. of teams.

5" Place 4X No. of teams.

6™ Place 2X No. of teams.

This would take the IRS out of our affairs. This would allow contractors to set entries and payoff as they see fit without
affecting the points awarded. All rounds matter. | realize this would add to secretary duties, | apologize.



Rosebud Ranch

2/27/21

Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran
Open 1st Go 9 Teams

Jason O'Heran 8.77 $17.50
Open Average 9

Teams

Jason O'Heran 26.64/3  $157.50

11PT 9 INCENTIVE Draw 1st Go 66 Teams

Rob Pyne 7.53 $57.00
Rob Pyne 8.06 $38.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Draw Average 66 Teams
Greg Flower 43.76/4  S$241.00
Sam Windon 47.04/4 $180.50
Sam Windon 52.13/4 $120.50
Trace Hughston 56.26/4 $60.00
9 INCENTIVE Draw

Greg Flower 29.99/3 $129.00
Bronc Read 32.47/3 $77.00
Joel Neukom 32.94/3 $51.50

Dan Cline

Dan Cline

Jason O'Heran
Nate Welch

Jason O'Heran
Bill Tucker
Tim Gilliland
Trey Casey

Jason O'Heran
Cody Newell
Trey Casey

4 and Below Draw 1st Go 136 Headers 133 Heelers

Mark Herr
Ken Read
Bruce Kelly

Sam Windon
Jon Zorn
Bruce Kelly
Dallie Flower
Tim Wilson
Jim Goff

8.77

26.64/3

7.53
8.06

43.76/4
47.04/4
52.13/4
56.26/4

29.99/3
32.47/3
32.94/3

7.59
8.25
8.88

53.19/4
55.72/4
59.99/4
77.84/4
36.08/3
48.05/3

Novice Heeling 18 Teams

Brooke Braska
Tina Popour

31.74/2
33.46/2

Youth Breakaway 6 Entries

Jared Howell 7.59 $98.00
Bronc Read 8.25 $60.00
Jared Howell 8.88 $40.00
4 and Below Draw Average 136 Headers 133 Heelers
Dick Smith 53.19/4 $567.00
Greg Flower 55.72/4  $425.00
Dick Smith 59.99/4  $319.00
Greg Flower 77.84/4  $212.00
Dion Wade 36.08/3 $159.00
Jeff Haab 48.05/3 $88.00
Novice Heading 30 Teams

Dallie Flower 26.95/2  $202.00
Colton Pyne 30.22/2 $121.00
Dawn Pavelka 33.238 $81.00
Ladies Breakaway 5 Entries

Clare Bijork 10.14/2  $117.00

Sam Windon
Trey Casey

9.94/2
3.70/1

$17.50

$157.50

$57.00
$38.00

$241.00
$180.50
$120.50

$60.00

$129.00
$77.00
$51.50

$96.00
$57.00
$38.00

$555.00
$416.00
$312.00
$208.00
$156.00

$86.00

$145.00
$97.00

$84.00
$56.00
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5 & Above Heading
Rob Pyne
Julie Parlett

Jason O'Heran
Seth Madry
Steve Shattuck
Kacie Worgiss
Zac Clark
Seth Madry
Sam Beasley
Tye Casey
Sam Windon
Jason Terpening
Trace Hughston
5 & Above Heeling
Bill Tucker
Dusty Link
Jesse Hawkins
Rob Pyne
Steve Shattuck
Jason O'Heran
Garett Madry
Dan Cline
Tommy Floer
Tim Gilliland
Novice Heading
Dawn Palveka
Colten Pyne
Dallie Flower
Sue Windon
Jake Snyder
Conner Madry

940.5
589

705
361.5
239.5

168
147.5

143
136.5
132.5
421.5

73.5
60

807.5
725
535.5
455
450.5
427
3325
175
168.5
120.5

583
432
202
121
81
72
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STANDINGS

Thru 2.27.21

4 & Below Heading
Dick Smith

Greg Flower

Jared Howell
Kelly O'Heran
Mike Royston
Mark Herr
Dion Wade
Becca Crawford
Joel Neukom
Danielle Palemaro
Bronc Read
Brandon Kennedy
Kendall Wagler
Ryon Pletcher
Jayden Hawkins
Jeff Haab
Quentin Rogers
Chris Firman
Novice Heeling
Brooke Braska
Clare Bijork
Reece Catenaro
Tina Popour
Rachel VanderKodde
Trey Casey
Dallie Flower

Youth Breakaway
Trey Casey

Sam Windon

Joel Neukom

Clare Bijork

1659
1442

926.5
601
598.5
588
525
459
353.5
338
305.5
183
138
137
128
88
62.5
33.5

282
113
97
97
91
75
64

221
140
98
84
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4 & Below
Heeling

Bruce Kelly
Ryon Pletcher

Dave Firman
Cody Newell
Sam Windon
Nate Welch
Jeff Lelito

Jon Zorn

Trey Casey
Hans Anderson
Tony Lauer

Jim Windon
Dennis Orr
Dallie Flower
Kendall Read
John Braska
Joe Crawford
Tim Wilson
Clint Hardwood
Mark Herr

Cal Casey
Caden Kennedy
Jim Goff

Zac Clark

Phil Shilvry
Kacie Worgiss
Jayden Hawkins
Mark Neukom
Ladies Breakaway
Kelly O'Heran
Jessica Caaternaro
Kacie Worgiss
Mikayla Smith
Mandy Bolt
Clare Bijork

1134
847

598
569
555
524
488
452
437.5
366
359.5
272
225
208
194
191
172
156
128
96
93.5
88
86
79
62.5
52
45
35

201
176
126
105

70
117



